WHEREAS, the certification renewal portion of the program will be conducted in-house by qualified Mifflin 
Township staff, limiting costs strictly to initial training and associated travel; and 

WHEREAS, the total combined cost of out-of-state training and travel expenses for all five personnel is not 
to exceed Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($8,500). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, 
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO, hereby authorizes training and out-of-state travel expense for five (5) 
Firefighter/Rescue Technicians to attend the Indiana River Rescue School in May 2026, at a total cost not to